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Mon Dec 28 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Jane Thomas (8pm) 
 
Sun Dec 13 - Halsway Manor, Crowcombe - between Taunton & Williton, Somerset 
- Christmas Party with Carols (7pm) 
 
Wed Dec 9 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Eileen Nightingale (8pm) 
 
Sun Dec 6 - Bystock Court, Bystock, Nr Exmouth, Devon 
- An Afternoon of Playford Dancing - various callers (2:30pm) 
 
Sat Nov 21 - Sidford Village Hall, Nr Sidmouth 
- Charity Folk Dance for Cystic Fibrosis - caller Eileen Nightingale (8pm) 
 
Fri Nov 20 - with StickY-B Kentisbeare Village Hall, Nr Cullompton 
- Family Ceilidh - caller Jane Thomas (7pm). 
 
Sat Oct 31 - Sidford Village Hall 
- Birthday Party Barn Dance (private) - various callers 
 
Wed Oct 28 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Jane Thomas (8pm) 
 
Sat 24 Oct - Stoodleigh concert with Con Spirito (private) - (7:30pm) 
 
Sat 24 Oct - Barrington Court, Illminster, Somerset 
- Playford Dance - caller Graham Knight - (1pm) 
 
Sat Oct 17 - Uplowman Village Hall, Tiverton, Devon 
- Charity Barn Dance - caller Ray Goodswen (7.30pm) 
 
Mon Oct 12 - British Legion Hall, Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Peter Moxom(8pm) 
 
Sat Oct 10 - Calverleigh Village Hall, Tiverton, Devon 
- Charity Barn Dance for MENCAP - caller Jane Thomas (7:30pm) 
 
Sat Sep 26 - Avenue Church, Newton Abbot, Devon 
- Devon Folk with NYFTE - Music Workshop (10:30am-11:30am and 11:45am-12:45pm) 
- for instrumentalists aged 10-16yrs. 
 
Sat Sep 19 - Kentisbeare Village Hall, Cullompton 
- St Andrew's Church Harvest Supper. Caller - Ray Goodswen 
 
Wed Sep 9 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Eileen Nightingale (8pm) 
 
Sat Sep 5 - Butterleigh, Tiverton, Devon 
- Wedding (private) - caller Ray Goodswen 
 
Fri Sep 4 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - with StickY-B members - caller Simon Maplesden (7:30pm) 
 



Sat Aug 15 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club dance. Caller Eileen Nightingale 
 
Thu Aug 13 - Bideford Folk Festival, Devon 
- Playford Musicians Workshop and Dance - caller Rob Sibthorpe (Sibby) 
 
Sat Aug 8 - Stoodleigh Court, Stoodleigh, Tiverton, Devon 
- Wedding Reception(private) - background music 
 
Mon Jul 20 - British Legion Hall, Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Simon Maplesden 
 
Sat Jul 18 - Halsway Manor, Somerset 
- Wedding (private) - caller Ray Goodswen 
 
Wed Jul 8 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Eileen Nightingale 
 
Sat Jun 20 - Halsway Manor, Somerset 
- Wedding (private) - caller Ray Goodswen 
 
Sat Jun 13 - Quantock Lodge, Nether Stowey, Bridwater, Somerset 
- Barn Dance (private) - caller Ray Goodswen 
 
Wed Jun 3 - Halsway Manor Folk Dance Club, Somerset - caller Aileen Wills 
 
Sat May 30 - Oakford Bridge - Wedding Reception (private) - caller Jane Thomas 
 
Sat May 23 - Sunningmead Community Centre, Tiverton, Devon 
- Tiverton Festival Family Ceilidh - caller Holly Chapman 
 
Sat May 16 - Calverleigh Village Hall, Barn Dance & Hog Roast 
- caller Holly Chapman. 
 
Fri May 15 - Ash Thomas Village Hall, Nr Tiverton, Devon 
- Family Dance Workshop - caller Aileen Wills (5:30pm - 9:00pm) 
 
Wed May 13 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Aileen Wills (8pm) 
 
Fri May 8 - St Andrews Church, Tiverton, Devon - Concert with Con Spirito 
 
Wed Apr 22 - Bickleigh Castle, Bickleigh, Nr Tiverton, Devon 
- Rotary Club Dinner (private) - background music 
 
Wed Apr 15 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Jane Thomas (8pm) 
 
Sat Apr 4 - Calverleigh Village Hall 
- Golden Wedding Party (private) - caller Jane Thomas 
 
Fri Mar 27 - Exeter, Devon - Birthday Party (private) - caller Ray Goodswen 
 
Wed Mar 11 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Jane Thomas (8pm) 
 



Sat Feb 21 - Heathfield, Taunton, Somerset - Concert with Con Spirito 
 
Fri Feb 20 - Sampford Peverell Church, Nr Tiverton, Devon 
- Concert - Bach, Blues and Bluegrass - with friends (7:30pm) 
 
Wed Feb 18 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Eileen Nightingale (8pm) 
 
Fri Jan 23 - The Institute, Ottery St Mary, Devon 
- Flood Relief Ceilidh and Hot Supper - caller Eileen Nightingale. 
 
Wed Jan 14 - Gittisham Village Hall, Nr Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Jane Thomas (8pm) 
 
Mon Jan 12 - British Legion Hall, Honiton, Devon 
- Folk Dance Club - caller Ray Goodswen (8pm) 
 
Thurs Jan 8 - Willand Folk Dance Club, Devon 
- DEBUT of STICK YOUTH BAND caller Jane Thomas + social 7.30 pm 


